# In force as of 14.03.2025:

#### Deal Customers,

amend

We would like to inform you that as of 14.03.2025, "Eurobank Bulgaria" AD introduces changes in the Tariff for the fees and commissions on services offered to individuals, as follows:

## I. ACCOUNTS

		Old	Ne	w
A. Current accounts	BGN	Foreign currency	BGN	Foreign currency
1 Opening	-			
➤ standard current account *	6.00 BGN	3.07 EUR/USD	6.99 BGN	3.57 EUR/USD
* The fee is not applicable for accounts opened via e-banking				
> payroll current account	1.08 BGN	0.55 EUR/USD	1.96 BGN	1.00 EUR/USD
D. Saving accounts	BGN	Foreign currency	BGN	Foreign currency

	D. Saving accounts	BGN	Foreign currency	BGN	Foreign currency
1	Opening				
	➤ standard saving accounts and "Mega Plus"	6.00 BGN	3.07 EUR/USD	6.99 BGN	3.57 EUR/USD

Old

New

## **II. COMPLEX BANKING SERVICES**

	H. "Priority by Postbank" program	BGN			
Transfers within the Bank system from basic current account "Priority by Postbank":					
	➤ ordered at Bank's branch between own accounts	free of charge			
	➤ ordered via E-banking and "One Wallet by Postbank"	free of charge			
	➤ a standing order (per month) initiated from basic current account to loan servicing account of the same customer, opened in BGN	free of charge			
11	Interbank outgoing transfers* in BGN ordered via E-banking and "One Wallet by Postbank" from basic current account ""Priority by Postbank" (up to 10 per month)	free of charge			
	* Not included fast transfers (RINGS) in real time.				

		Olu	IAC W
	I. "Premium" program *		GN
	$^{\star}$ As of 03.04.2023, current account "Premium" is no longer offered. The fees and the already opened packages.	commissions a	re applicable to
2	Maintenance fee (per month) for basic current account "Premium"	20.00 BGN	25.00 BGN

	J. "Premium Extra" program	BGN			
6	Transfers within the Bank system from basic current account "Premium Extra":				
	➤ ordered at Bank's branch betw een own accounts	free of charge			
	➤ ordered via E-banking and "One Wallet by Postbank"	free of charge			
7	Interbank outgoing transfers* in BGN ordered via E-banking and "One Wallet by Postbank" from basic current account "Premium Extra" (up to 10 per month)	free of charge			
	* Not included fast transfers (RINGS) in real time.				
11	Cash deposits executed on Self-service terminal device into the basic current account	free of charge			
12	Cash deposits on ATM of the Bank	free of charge			

			Old	New
		K. "My Advantage" program *	В	GN
* As of 01 October 2019 "My Advantage" current accounts are no longer offered. Fees and commis applicable to the already open product packages.				missions are
	2	Maintenance fee (per month) for basic current account "My Advantage"	10.76 BGN	14.96 BGN

			Old	New
L. "My Prestige" program *		В	GN	
* As of 01 October 2019 "My Prestige" current accounts are no longer offered. Fees and commissions applicable to the already open product packages.				sions are
	2	Maintenance fee (per month) for basic current account "My Prestige"	21.00 BGN	25.00 BGN

		Old	New
	P. "Piraeus Payroll package for individuals" *	В	GN
	*As of 18.11.2019 "Piraeus Payroll package for individuals" is no longer offered. For applicable to the already open product packages.	ees and commis	sions are
1	Monthly fee	3.91 BGN	4.20 BGN
		Old	New
	Q. Piraeus Daily Banking package Standard for individuals*	В	GN
	* As of 18.11.2019 "Piraeus Daily Banking package Standard for individuals" is no commissions are applicable to the already open product packages.	longer offered.	Fees and
1	Monthly fee	2.54 BGN	4.20 BGN
		Old	New
	R. Piraeus Daily Banking package Plus for individuals*	В	GN
	* As of 18.11.2019 "Piraeus Daily Banking package Plus for individuals" is no longe commissions are applicable to the already open product packages.	er offered. Fees	and
1	Monthly fee	4.30 BGN	5.48 BGN
	IV. ELECTRONIC MONEY ACCOUNTS	Old	New
	A. Electronic Money Accounts With Mastercard Prepaid		

IV. ELECTRONIC MONEY ACCOUNTS	Old	New
A. Electronic Money Accounts With Mastercard Prepaid		
Maintenance fee (per month)	free of charge	2.55 BGN
B. Electronic Money Accounts With Mastercard Virtual		
Maintenance fee (per month)	0.50 BGN	2.55 BGN
	A. Electronic Money Accounts With Mastercard Prepaid  Maintenance fee (per month)  B. Electronic Money Accounts With Mastercard Virtual	A. Electronic Money Accounts With Mastercard Prepaid  Maintenance fee (per month) free of charge  B. Electronic Money Accounts With Mastercard Virtual

	V. CASH OPERATIONS	OI	ld	Ne	ew .
	A.Current accounts, C. Current accounts for private bailiffs and laywers D. Saving accounts	BGN	foreign currency	BGN	foreign currency
	ash deposits from account holder on each transaction	0.25%, min. 2 BGN, max 300 BGN	0.30%, min 1.50 EUR/USD, max 200 EUR/USD	0.30%, min. 2.93 BGN, max 391.17 BGN	0.30%, min 1.50 EUR/USI max 200 EUR/USD
	Cash w ithdraw al per day				<u>I</u>
2	requested, but not withdrawn amount **	0.50%, min 10 BGN	0.60%, min 5 EUR/USD	0.60%, min 9.78 BGN	0.60%, min 5 EUR/USD
	** The fee is calculated as a percentage of the non withdrawn amount.				
	B. Current accounts "Golden Time"	BGN	foreign currency	BGN	foreign currency
	Cash w ithdraw al per day:				
2	requested, but not withdrawn amount **	0.50%, min 10 BGN	-	0.60%, min 9.78 BGN	-
	** The fee is calculated as a percentage of the non withdrawn amount.				
	F. Electronic money accounts	BGN	foreign currency	BGN	foreign currency
	Cash w ithdraw al per day (redemption of electronic money)				
2	requested, but not withdrawn amount **	0.50%, min 10 BGN	0.60%, min 5 EUR/USD	0.60%, min 9.78 BGN	0.60%, min 5 EUR/USD
	* The fee is calculated as a percentage of the non withdrawn amount.				
	H. Current Accounts servicing consumer and mortgage loan	BGN	foreign currency	BGN	foreign currency
	Depositing of amounts in account by account holder - for the part above 2 000 BGN, 1 000 EUR per day	0.25%, min. 3 BGN, max 300 BGN	0.30%, min 3 EUR/USD, max 200 EUR/USD	0.30%, min. 2.93 BGN, max 391.17 BGN	0.30%, min 1.50 EUR, max 200 EUR
	Cash w ithdraw al per day				
2	requested, not w ithdrawn amount **	-	-	0.60%, min 9.78 BGN	0.60%, min 5 EUR
	* The fee is calculated as a percentage of the non withdrawn amount.				
	E. Term deposit accounts	BGN	foreign currency	BGN	foreign currency
1	ash deposits from account holder on each transaction*	0.25%, min. 2 BGN, max 300 BGN	0.30%, min 1.50 EUR/USD, max 200 EUR/USD	0.30%, min. 2.93 BGN, max 391.17 BGN	0.30%, min 1.50 EUR/US max 200 EUR/USD
	*Cash deposits are free of charge when opening a term deposit.	•			
	Cash w ithdraw al from a term deposit per day:				
2	requested, but not withdrawn amount ****	0.50%, min 10 BGN	0.60%, min 5 EUR/USD	0.60%, min 9.78 BGN	0.60%, min 5 EUR/USD
	**** The fee is calculated as a percentage of the non withdrawn amount.				
	I. Other cash services	BGN	foreign currency	BGN	foreign currency
	Cash deposit from third parties (paid from the depositor):				
	➣ In favor of clients w ho are not registered as individuals in the system of the Bank *	0.50%, min 4.50 BGN	0.35%, min 3 EUR	0.50%, min 5 BGN	0.50%, min 2.56 EUR
	* The fee is not applied when the depositor is an employee of the compan company whose account is credited, fees and commissions according to per the obligations and liabilities act, budget funded enterprises and foreign	Tariff for customers legal entities, sole pr			
	> In favor of clients w ho are registered as individuals in the system of the Bank **	0.50%, min 4.50 BGN	0.35%, min 3 EUR	0.50%, min 5 BGN	0.50%, min 2.56 EUR
	** The fee is not aplied in case of depositing on Child Savings accounts, repay ments and mortgage loans repay ments and Credit Cards installment		ervicing of consumer loans		

#### **VI. TRANSFERS / PAYMENTS**

prior to 14.03.2025.

		-			
B. Outgoing transfers*		BGN	foreign currency	BGN	foreign currency
	* The fees are applicable to standing orders				
	Within the the Bank system:				
1	tw o customers	5 BGN	2.56 EUR/ 3 USD	7 BGN	3.58 EUR/USD
	➤ Betw een accounts of one and the same customer	5 BGN	2.56 EUR/ 3 USD	7 BGN	3.58 EUR/USD

Old

New

With this notification "Eurobank Bulgaria" AD (the Bank) fulfils its obligation as a payment service provider under art. 62, par. 1 of the Payment services and payment systems act, to inform its customers about upcoming changes in the terms of the concluded framework agreement in a period not less than two months before the date of application. In the event that you do not accept the changes, you have the right to object by terminating the contract without liability for costs or charges, by providing a written request to the Bank at any time before the date of application – 14.03.2025. The Bank shall consider that the Customer accepts the changes, unless the later has informed the Bank for the contrary